



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 856/2024 & CRL. M.A. 19656/2024 and CRL.M.(B) 1104/2024**

RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEENPetitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Dahiya and Mr. Gautam
Mehlawal, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
08.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the connected petition being CRL.REV.P. 859/2024 is listed before HMJ Anoop Kumar Mendiratta and he prays that this petition be also listed before the said Bench.
2. In view of the above, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this petition before HMJ Anoop Kumar Mendiratta on 09.07.2024 along with CRL.REV.P. 859/2024 .

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 8, 2024/rd