



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 856/2024 & CRL. M.A. 19656/2024 and**
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1104/2024
RAMESH @ RAMESH KUMAR SHOKEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Deepak Dahiya, Mr.Mohit Yadav
and Mr.Gautam Mehlawat, Advocates

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

09.07.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 16.07.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 09, 2024/v